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Information leaflet regarding days off and holidays in 2024 for Familycare Basel 
 
Days off and holidays on which the corporate office of Familycare Basel and their daycare centers close earlier or 
remain closed. 
 
 
Monday 1 January 2024 New Year Day Closed 

Monday 19 February 2024 Carnival Monday Closed 

Thursday 28 March 2024 Holy Thursday Closed from 03:00 pm 

Friday 29 March 2024 Good Friday Closed 

Monday 1 April 2024 Easter Monday Closed 

Wednesday 1 May 2024 Labour Day Closed 

Wednesday 8 May 2024 Afternoon before Ascension Closed from 03:00 pm 

Thursday 9 May 2024 Ascension Closed 

Friday 10 May 2024 Bridging day Ascension Closed 

Monday 20 May 2024 Whit Monday Closed 

Thursday 1 August 2024 National Holiday Closed 

Tuesday 24 December 2024 Christmas Eve Closed 

Wednesday 25 December 2024 Christmas Closed 

Thursday 26 December 2024 Boxing Day Closed 
 
 
Annual closing from Friday, 27 December 2024 to and including Tuesday, 31 December 2024. 
Open again from Thursday, 2 January 2025. 
 
 
Basel, September 2023 
 


